
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

CC: 

Subject: 

Hi Srlnath, 

Mike Samuelson [M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com] 
5/9/2018 3:24:34 PM 
sri nath. raj u@raj uassociates. com 

Tom Gaul [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]; Christina Erwin [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Christina Erwina70]; Brian Boxer [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Brian Boxer294 ]; Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]; 
ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org; Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 
RE: Murphy's Bowl Counts and Videos 

Following up on my email from last week, can you provide an update on the counts and videos'? 

Thanks, 

Mike 

Mike Samuelson 
Transportation Planner 

Los Angeles 
600 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1050 

Los Anqeles, CA 90017 
(213) 261--3050 

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com 

www.fehrandpeers.com 

From: Mike Samuelson 

Sent: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 9:35 AM 
To: 'srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com' <srinath.raju@rajuassociates.com> 

Cc: Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; 'Christina Erwin' <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer 
<BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>; 'ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org' 
<ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>; 'Mindala Wilcox' <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> 

Subject: Murphy's Bowl Counts and Videos 

Hi Srinath, 

We are interested in obtaining the videos taken during counts for our simulation periods to help with behavior and 
queue observation (in addition to our field observations). Are you planning to obtain the videos, or should coordinate 

directly with Ed? 

Were there any issues with the counts taken last week? Do you know what the schedule is for count delivery? 

Thanks, 

Mike 

Mike Samuelson 

Transportation Planner 

Los Angeles 



600 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1050 

Los Angeles, CA 90017 
(213) 261-3050 

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com 
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